



Northamptonshire Police and Crime Commission

Freedom of Information Act Request Response No. 26082016-1

Question

We would be grateful if you could provide the following most current versions of the publications if you publish them which are listed below

1. Public Service Agreement
2. Spending review
3. Shared Service Transformation Strategy
4. Best Value report
5. Business Plan/strategy
6. Procurement Innovation Plan
7. Procurement plan
8. Estates/FM/Property Management plan
9. HR Plan
10. Contract register in open data format

Answer

I am writing to advise you that, following a search of our paper and electronic records, I have established that some of the information you requested is held by this Department.

1. Public Service Agreement – N/A
2. Spending review – Details of the PCC's budget and medium term financial plan can be found at: <http://www.northantspcc.org.uk/pcp-papers-2nd-february-2016/> (Item 7 plus appendices)
3. Shared Service Transformation Strategy N/A
4. Best Value report – See answer to question 2
5. Business Plan/strategy – Details of the current Northamptonshire Police and Crime plan can be found at: <http://www.northantspcc.org.uk/our-priorities/police-and-crime-plan/>

6. Procurement Innovation Plan N/A
7. Procurement plan – Procurement information can be found at: <http://www.northantspcc.org.uk/governance/contracts-and-collaboration/>
8. Estates/FM/Property Management plan – Details can be found at: <http://www.northantspcc.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2015/10/Executive-Order-0062-Estates-Strategy-and-Proposals-for-the-Future-Development-of-the-Wootton-Hall-Site.pdf>
9. HR Plan- N/A
10. Contract register in open data format” – Details of contracts can be found at: <http://www.northantspcc.org.uk/governance/contracts-and-collaboration/>

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to: John Neilson, Acting Chief Executive, Office of the Northamptonshire Police and Crime Commissioner, West Wing, Force Headquarters, Wootton Hall, Northampton, NN4 0JQ

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner’s Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF